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From: Kothur, Bheem

To: Mayberry, Eric;

Subject: FW: Revised Closure Cost- Raider Opa Locka
Date: Friday, February 08, 2013 12:40:26 PM
Attachments: Closure Cost-Opa Locka 2.8.13.pdf

Hi Eric,

Please insert the attachment and the e-mails into OCULUS under permit
application related documents.

The facility I.D. for this request is: FLR 000 143 891

Thanks
Bheem

From: Kothur, Bheem

Sent: Friday, February 08, 2013 12:37 PM

To: "John Jones'; Steve Obst

Cc: Bejnar, Tor; Winston, Kathy

Subject: FW: Revised Closure Cost- Raider Opa Locka

Hello John,

| have received, reviewed and approved the revised closure cost estimate for an
amount of $73,095.00 for Raider Environmental Services, Inc., Opa — Locka, Florida
Facility.

Please contact Tor Bejnar in Solid Waste Section (850-245-8743 or email: tor.
bejnar@dep.state.fl.us,

as soon as possible to comply with the Financial Assurance Requirement for the
approved amount.

Please make a note that the Major Permit Modification Application will not be
called complete and the Major Permit Modification will not be Issued until the
financial assurance mechanism is in compliance.

If you have any questions, please let me know.
Thanks you.

Bheem
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection |2 ameeroom

{ . i : X Closing Cost Estimate Form
Bob Martinez Center « 2600 Blair Stone Road  Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 i A

Used Oil Processing Facility Closing Cost Estimate Form

Date: Feb 8, 2013 Date of DEP Approval: (DEP use only)

l. GENERAL INFORMATION: Latitude: 25.8949 Longitude: -80.2643 EPA ID Number: _FLR 000 143 891

Facility Name: Raider Environmental Services Permit Number: _ 266845-H0O-001

Facility Address: 4103 NW 132nd Street, Opa Locka, FL 33054

Mailing Address: 4103 NW 132nd Street, Opa Locka, FL 33054

Contact Person’s Name: Steve Obst Phone Number: (305) 994-9949

E-mail: steve@raiderenvironmental.com Fax Number:  (305) 681-6175

Il. TYPE OF FINANCIAL ASSURANCE DOCUMENT (Check Type)

X Letter of Credit* Performance Bond* Guarantee Bond* *Indicate mechanisms that
e . . require use of a Standby
Insurance Certificate Financial Test Trust Fund Agreement Trust Fund Agreement

lll. ESTIMATE ADJUSTMENT: (check and use either box a or b, below)

Rule 62-710.800(6)(c), Florida Administrative Code, sets forth the method of annual cost estimate adjustment.
Cost estimates may be adjusted by using an inflation factor or by recalculating the maximum costs of closing in
current dollars. Estimates are due annually between January 1 and March 1. Select one of the methods

of cost estimate adjustment below.

D (a) Inflation Factor Adjustment

Inflation adjustment using an inflation factor may only be made when a Department approved closing cost estimate exists
and no changes have occurred in the facility operation which would necessitate modification to the closure plan. The
inflation factor is derived from the most recent Implicit Price Deflator for Gross National Product published by the U.S.
Department of Commerce in its survey of Current Business. The inflation factor is the result of dividing the latest published
annual Deflator by the Deflator for the previous year. The inflation factor may also be obtained from the Solid Waste
Financial Coordinator at (850) 245-8732 or be found online at http://www.dep.state.fl.us/waste/categories/swir/

This adjustment is based on the Department approved closing cost estimate dated:

X =
Latest DEP approved Current Year Inflation Adjusted
Closing Cost Estimate Inflation Factor Annual Closing Cost Estimate
Signature: Phone:
Name and Title: E-mail:

If you have questions cohcerning this form, please contact the Used Oil Permitting Coordinator at the address below, by
phone at (850) 245-8781, or by e-mail at: Bheem.Kothur@dep.state.fl.us

Please mail this completed cost estimate to: Please e-mail or mail a copy of the cost estimate to:
Used Oil Permitting Coordinator Solid.Waste.Financial. Coordinator@dep.state.fl.us
Florida Department of Environmental Protection or

2600 Bilair Stone Road MS 4560 Solid Waste Financial Coordinator - FDEP

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4565

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400
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(b) Recalculated Cost Estimates (complete items IV and V)

IV. RECALCULATIONS OF CLOSING COSTS
For the time period in the facility's operation when the extent and manner of its operation makes closing most expensive.

Third Party Estimate/Quote must be provided for each item.
Costs must be for a third party providing all materials and labor.

DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST TOTAL

1. Decontamination and Disposal
Note: These costs must be broken down by individual waste stream. If contamination is found, the cost estimate must be
recalculated to include remediation costs.

a. Used Oil Tanks, containers, piping,
equipment and secondary containment

decontamination Each 10 $1,500.00 $15,000.00
waste characterization Each 1 $800.00 $800.00
disposal
b. Wash Water
waste characterization Each 1 $800.00 $800.00
disposa| Gallons 25000 $0.25 $6,250.00
c. Sludges/Sediment
waste characterization Each 1 $800.00 $800.00
disposal Drums 80 $110.00 $8,800.00
d. Used Oil Filter Management
waste characterization NA
disposal NA

e. Petroleum Contaminated Water (PCW),
tanks, containers, piping, equipement and
secondary containment

waste characterization Each 1 $800.00 $800.00
disposal Gallons 90000 $0.22 $19,800.00
f. Mobilization Costs Each 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
g. Other Solid Waste Drums Each 40 $110.00 $4,400.00
Subtotal (1) Decontamination/Disposal: $58,450.00
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2. Engineering (On-site Inspections and Quality Assurance are to be included in this item).

a. Closure sampling and analysis plan implementation

as described in the permit application $6,000.00

b. Closure Certification Report $2,000.00
Subtotal (2) Professional Services: $8,000.00
Subtotal of (1) and (2) Above: $66,450.00

3. Contingency (10% of the Subtotal) $6,645.00
TOTAL CLOSING COST: $73,095.00

V. CERTIFICATION BY ENGINEER and OWNER/OPERATOR

This is to certify that the Closing Cost Estimates pertaining to the engineering features of the this used oil processing
facility have been examined by me and found to conform to engineering principals applicable to such facilities. In my
professional judgment, the Cost Estimates are a true, correct and complete representation of the financial liabilities for
closing of the facility, and comply with the requirements of Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.) Rule 62-710 and all

other Department of Environmental Protection rules, and statutes of the State of Florida. It is understood that the Closing
Cost Estimates shall be submitted to the Department annually between January 1 and March 1 of each year and revised,
adjusted and updated as required by Rule 62-710.800(6)(c), F.A.C.

Oty Geen

Sign&dre of Enginggf Signature of Owner/Operator

John M. Jones, Professional Engineer Steve Obst, Owner

Engineer's Name and Title (please print or type) Owner/Operator's Name and Title (please print or type)
50227 (305) 994-9949

Florida Registration Number (please print or type) Owner/Operator's Telephone Number

4103 NW 132nd Street, Opa Locka, FL 33054 steve@raiderenvironmental.com

Engineer's Mailing Address Owner/Operator's E-mail Address

(479) 353-1368
Engineer's Telephone Number

johnmjonespe@sbcglobal.net
Engineer's E-mail Address
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From: John Jones [mailto:johnmjonespe@sbcglobal.net]
Sent: Friday, February 08, 2013 11:37 AM

To: Kothur, Bheem

Cc: Steve Obst

Subject: Revised Closure Cost- Raider Opa Locka

Attached, per our conversation, isarevised Closure Cost estimate for Raider
at the Opa Lockafacility. | understand that after review and acceptance of
this estimate the Mg or Permit Modification will be issued. Thank you for
your guidance and assistance.
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